Then Company Secretary read the agenda for the meeting. The following items of business, 
as per the Notice of EGM were transacted at the meeting: 

SPECIAL BUSINESS 

Item No.1: Approval for increase the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from present 
₹ 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore and Fifty Lakh only) divided into 1,05,00,00 (One Crore 
Five Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each to ₹ 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen only) divided 
into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore Forty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each by creating additional 
no(s) 35,00,000 (Thirty-Five Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each. 

Item No.2: Approval for Issue of not exceeding 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakh) convertible warrants 
at a price of ₹ 44.50/- (Rupees Forty-Four and Fifty Paise only) each to the Promoters of the 
Company by way of preferential allotment, subject to the approval of the shareholders in the 
ensuing EoGM of the Company. 

Item No.3: Approval for Issue of not exceeding 20,50,000 (Twenty Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity 
Shares at a price of ₹ 44.50/- (Rupees Forty-Four and Fifty Paise only) each to certain identified 
non-promoter persons / entities by way of preferential allotment, subject to the approval of 
the shareholders in the ensuing EoGM of the Company.